Membership No. 20491

Encl.: a/a

Annexure - I

Sr.
No

Particulars Disclosures

1. Name of the Target Company,
details in brief such as size,
turnover, etc.

Name: Capri Global Insurance Brokers Private Limited
(‘CGIBPL’)

Proposed Authorized Capital: Rs. 75,00,000 /- (Rupees
Seventy-Five Lakh only) comprising of 7,50,000 ( Seven
Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees
Ten) each.

Size/Turnover: Not applicable (yet to commence business
operations)

2. Whether the acquisition would
fall within related party
transaction(s) and whether the
promoter/promoter group/
group companies have any